PRE-PRODUCTION DATASHEET [†]
ARPS1020A5 / ARPS1050A5 POGEE
SEMICONDUCTOR
Radiation–Hardened 50 V, 4 A / 20 V, 8 A
Smart High–Side Power Switch Family
1 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ARPS1020A5 / ARPS1050A5 is a radiation-hardened
by design family of power switches with integrated FET

12 Parallel Dual Supply Configuration . . . . 18
13 Package Mechanical Detail . . . . . . . . . 20
14 Part Number Decoder . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
2 ACRONYMS AND ABBREVIATIONS
ESD Electrostatic Discharge POR Power On Reset
RHA Radiation Hardness Assurance SEE Single Event E�ects
SEFI Single Event Functional Interrupt SEL Single Event Latchup
SET Single Event Transient TID Total Ionizing Dose
TMR Triple Modular Redundancy CDM Charged-device Model
HBM Human-body Model
COPYRIGHT 2026 APOGEE SEMICONDUCTOR
DOC ID: 601-003-000-B02 (SUBMIT DOCUMENTATION FEEDBACK)
REVISED: April 1, 2026
2 / 24
PRE-PRODUCTION DATASHEET [†]
ARPS1020A5 / ARPS1050A5
DATASHEET
POGEE
SEMICONDUCTOR
3 PIN CONFIGURATION
A
R

POGEE
SEMICONDUCTOR
9 ORDERING INFORMATION
Orderable part numbers (OPNs) for the ARPS1020A5 / ARPS1050A5 are listed in Table 7. The part number decoder
detailing the options for this part can be found in Figure 14. Please contact Apogee Semiconductor sales at
sales@apogeesemi.com for further information on sampling, lead times, and purchasing specific part numbers
including the ARPS10x0-x-EVB.
Table 7: ARPS1020A5 / ARPS1050A5 Ordering Information Table
DEVICE DESCRIPTION
PACKAG-
ING PACKAGE
LEAD
FINISH STATUS
ARPS1020A5ANQ-R Radiation Hardened eFuse
20 V / 8 A, A-Grade Flight (LEO/GEO)
Reel
QFN NiPdAu Plan Rls
JUN-2026ARPS1020A5ANQ-J (1) Tray
ARPS1020A5BNQ-R Radiation Hardened eFuse
20 V / 8 A, B-Grade Flight (LEO/GEO)
Reel
QFN NiPdAu Plan Rls
JUN-2026ARPS1020A5BNQ-J (1) Tray
ARPS1020A5CNQ-R Radiation Hardened eFuse
20 V / 8 A, C-Grade Flight (LEO/GEO)
Reel
QFN NiPdAu Plan Rls
JUN-2026ARPS1020A5CNQ-J (1) Tray
ARPS1020A5ENQ-R (2) Radiation Hardened eFuse
20 V / 8 A, E-Grade (Evaluation Only)
Reel
QFN NiPdAu Available
ARPS1020A5ENQ-J (1) Tray
ARPS1050A5ANQ-R Radiation Hardened eFuse
50 V / 4 A, A-Grade Flight (LEO/GEO)
Reel
QFN NiPdAu Plan Rls
JUN-2026ARPS1050A5ANQ-J (1) Tray
ARPS1050A5BNQ-R Radiation Hardened eFuse
50 V / 4 A, B-Grade Flight (LEO/GEO)
Reel
QFN NiPdAu Plan Rls
JUN-2026ARPS1050A5BNQ-J (1) Tray
ARPS1050A5CNQ-R Radiation Hardened eFuse
50 V / 4 A, C-Grade Flight (LEO/GEO)
Reel
QFN NiPdAu Plan Rls
JUN-2026ARPS1050A5CNQ-J (1) Tray
ARPS1050A5ENQ-R (2) Radiation Hardened eFuse
50 V / 4 A, E-Grade (Evaluation Only)
Reel
QFN NiPdAu Available
ARPS1050A5ENQ-J (1) Tray
ARPS1020-S-EVB (2) EVB E-Grade High-Side Switch
20 V / 8 A Single (Evaluation Only)
- EVB - Available
ARPS1020-D-EVB (2) EVB E-Grade High-Side Switch
20 V / 8 A Dual (Evaluation Only)
ARPS1050-S-EVB (2) EVB E-Grade High-Side Switch
50 V / 4 A Single (Evaluation Only)
ARPS1050-D-EVB (2) EVB E-Grade High-Side Switch
50 V / 4 A Dual (Evaluation Only)
(1) Available through distributors only.
(2) E-grade devices available now are X marked. E-Grade devices with an X preceding the date code (YYWW)
are not the production version of the product. X marked products will be sold only when a device is in

RHA Designation
Packaging
Figure 14: Part Number Decoder
1. RHA Designation
R 100 krad (Si)
2. Product Family
PS Power Switch
3. Part Number
1020A5 20 V / 8 A
1050A5 50 V / 4 A
4. Pedigree
A -55 to +125 °C (Burn-in)
B -55 to +125 °C (No burn-in)
C 25 °C (No burn-in)
E 25 °C Functional Test Only (Evaluation)
5. Lead Finish
N Nickel Palladium Gold (NiPdAu)
6. Package
Q QFN Package
7. Packaging
W Wa�e Pack or Pillow Stat Box
R Tape and Reel(1)
J JEDEC Tray
(1) Contact us for custom reel quantities. Orders less than full reel quantities may be shipped as cut tape.
COPYRIGHT 2026 APOGEE SEMICONDUCTOR
DOC ID: 601-003-000-B02 (SUBMIT DOCUMENTATION FEEDBACK)
REVISED: April 1, 2026
22 / 24
PRE-PRODUCTION DATASHEET [†]
ARPS1020A5 / ARPS1050A5
DATASHEET
POGEE
SEMICONDUCTOR
10 REVISION HISTORY
REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE
B02 Fixed error in pin description for EN and FCB pins April 1, 2026
B01 Added histograms of Ron for 20 V and 50 V parts. Updated EVB orderable
part numbers. Updated SEB/SEGR LET value from 72 MeV-cm2/mg to 73 MeV-
cm2/mg.
March 19, 2026
B00 Initial internal release. February 16, 2026
For the latest version of this document, please visit https://www.apogeesemi.com.
COPYRIGHT 2026 APOGEE SEMICONDUCTOR
DOC ID: 601-003-000-B02 (SUBMIT DOCUMENTATION FEEDBACK)
REVISED: April 1, 2026
23 / 24
PRE-PRODUCTION DATASHEET [†]
ARPS1020A5 / ARPS1050A5
DATASHEET
POGEE
SEMICONDUCTOR
11 LEGAL
All product, product specifications and data are subject to change without notice.
Apogee Semiconductor provides technical data (such as datasheets), design resources (including reference designs), relia-